Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office x 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office torney Docket No. 128680	
Ple	ase re	cord the attached document.					128680
Tot	al nu	mber of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>			
			<u>.</u>	-			
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: 1) Ramesh GUPTA 2) Yoshihiro IWASHITA		2. A.	1) EXX	d address of receiving	SEARCH AND
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🗵 No		1545 R	EERING COMI OUTE 22 EAST NDALE, NJ 088	, P.O. BOX 900
					KAISH 1, TOY	OTA JIDOSHA A OTA-CHO, TO' KEN, 471-8571	YOTA-SHI
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additions	d name(s) & addres	• •
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger			⊔Ү	es 🛭 No
		Security Agreement	Change of Name				
		Other					
	B. <u>2).</u> -	Execution Date: 1) August 14 August 18, 2006	<u>, 2006;</u>				
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 11/482,	720	В.	Patent No	o.(s)	
			Additional numbers attach	ied?	Yes 🛭 No		
	C.	Title of Application: <u>HEAT</u>	PIPE STRUCTURE				
5.		ne and address of party to whom co cerning document should be mailed		6. Tot	al number o	f applications and p	patents involved: 1
	Na	ime: <u>James A. Oliff</u>					ount No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00.
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	20 6400			payment or charge 1 number 15-0461.	any underpayment to
9.	Tot	tement and signature. he best of my knowledge and belie tinal document.	e and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
		cs A. Oliff Registration No. 27,07		-	Date: <u>.</u> 5	<u>September 22, 2006</u>	<u>, </u>
	MIT	our w. Ardovich wegistration 140'	T1, TTO			D.4.	

700288471

REEL: 018300 FRAME: 0683

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

ι	he undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIC							
lus≃α.	(1)ExxonMobil Research a	and Engineering Compa	<u></u>					
ASSIONRE'S Namo(s)	1545 Route 22 East, P.O. Box 900, Annandale, NJ 08801-0900 U.S.A.							
Address(cs))	(2)TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan							
(Title of Invention)	(heroinalter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled HEAT PIPE STRUCTURE							
,	relating to International Patent Application	PCT/IP /	and/or for which application for Letters Pater					
	of the United States was executed on even	Date Referrer of it has an extension in						
(lasea date	(a) executed on	Oliff & Berridge Virginia 22314,	, PLC					
of execution of application,	(b) Med on July 10, 2006 Serial No. 11 / 482,720	data, when known.	authorized to insert in (b) the specified					
if not concurrent)	Serial No. 11 / 482 / 20	data, when known.						
	ASS(GNEE, to do all acts which the ASS enforcing protection for said invention, in each cluster Parent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declare including separate assignments and declar producing evidence.	iGNEE may deem gegessary, desirable cluding in the proparation and prosect, teissue, reexamination, or public use d in relation to strue, such acts to loc rations, taking all rightful paths, provi						
	(N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/thbi							
	Rament Congto	Ramesh Gupta	8-14-06					
(giðustn.es)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	8-14-06 (DATE)					
	· Valilan Tourse fort	Yoshihiro Iwashita	August 18, 2006					
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	١							
	(SGVANDS)	(TYPE NAME)	_(DATE)					
	4](SIGNATURE)	(LASE NYWE)	(DATE)					
,								
· · · · · ·	ฤ	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	•							
	ค	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	Anguar a. m.							

PATENT

(DATE)

(TYPE NAME) REEL: 018300 FRAME: 0684

(TYPE NAME)

RECORDED: 09/22/2006 กลล

(SIGNATURE)